TEACHING COUNCIL

NEW ZEALAND | Matatū Aotearoa

November 2018

Mr Julian Thompson fyi-request-8976-90aa4494@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā Koe Mr Thompson

Response to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act)

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). I have listed your questions below and answered each in turn.

Q1. The total number of Secondary/High School teachers teaching under a LAT during: 2016, 2017 and 2018.

We do not collect information on the sector that people are working in with LATs, or even that they are working at all and so we are unable to provide this information under s18(e) of the Act. However below is the number of individuals who held a LAT valid for part of or all of the following years.

2016 - 1,023 2017 - 1,218 2018 - 1,431

Q2. The number of Secondary/High School teachers teaching under a LAT as a percentage of all Secondary School teachers for: 2016, 2017, 2018

We cannot provide this information under s18(e) of the Act as we do not hold the number of secondary/high school teachers and so the information requested does not exist.

Q3. The percentage of Secondary science teachers teaching under a LAT for: 2016, 2017 and 2018

We cannot provide this information under s18(e) of the Act as we do not collect information on a teachers' sector or subject. However, the number of individuals who held a LAT for Science, valid for part of or all of the above years are:

2016 - 31 2017 - 35 2018 - 48

Teaching Council of Aotearoa New Zealand

Phone: +64 (0) 4 471 0852 Fax: +64 (0) 4 471 0870

Email: enquiries@educationcouncil.org.nz

www.educationcouncil.org.nz

POSTAL ADDRESS: PO Box 5326, Wellington 6140 New Zealand PHYSICAL ADDRESS: Level 7, 80 Boulcott Street Wellington 6011 New Zealand



I hope that this information is sufficient for your purposes. However, you have the right to seek an investigation and review of this response by the Ombudsman who can be contacted by writing to: The Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143, or emailing: info@ombudsman.parliament.nz. A complaint to the Ombudsman can also be made online at http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/make-a-complaint/make-a-complaint-now

Nāku noa, nā

Lesley Hoskin

Deputy Chief Executive